Atty Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 06-04

279834US6

10-26-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent a	ind 7031	0/526	d original documents or c	opy therec
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	and address of receiving party(ies):	o To
Manabu HARA		Name:	Sony Corporation	77 U.S. PT
Hiromasa IKEYAMA		1	7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome	⊃,7
Kazushige TAKAHASHI Yoshiaki NISHIDE		/ radi ess.	Shinagawa-ku	277
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Tokyo, 141-0001 Japan	133
3. Nature of Conveyance:			•	
■ Assignment ☐ Merge	r			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: September 27, 2005		Additiona	I name(s) and address(es) attached? [☐ Yes ■
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
■ This document is being filed together v	vith a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
A	dditional numbers attache	ed? □ Ye	es No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total a	applications and patents involved: 1	
Customer Number		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
22850		1	Enclosed	
ZZOJU Tel. (703) 413-3000		1	Authorized to be charged to deposit	account
Fax. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220			it account number: 15-0030 plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	ccount)
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPAC	Ε	<u>.</u>
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing information	is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a	true
copy of the original document.	<u> </u>	M2	11	ے ،
Bradley D. Lytle Name of Person Signing	Wmm/ Maller			0 3
Name of Person Signing	C. Irvin McC	Clelland	Date	
Registration Number: 40,073	Registration Number 21,124			
Total n	umber of pages including	this cover	sheet: 3	
	Do not detach th	is portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with require	d cover sheet information	ı to:		
	of the United States Pat			
/2005 DTESSEM1 00000043 11254053 , N	Iail Stop Assignment Re Alexandria, Virg			
::8021 (40.00 OP)	Alexanuria, Virg	mia. 24313	,	
\				

PATENT

REEL: 017121 FRAME: 0001

Docket Number:

ASSIGNMENT			
WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor, residing at the adonly one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are listed be SIGNAL PROCESSING APPARATUS AND SIGNAL PROCESSING METELEMENT AND IMAGE PICKUP APPARATUS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was ex	elow) of certain new and t	iseful im IE TMA I	provements in GE PICKUP
and address;			
AND WHEREAS, Sony Corporation, a Japanese corporation Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEE) is desirous o said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Pater therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;	of acquiring all interest in, t	o and unc	der said invention,
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, as a sole or join thereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns interest in the said invention, said application, including any divisions and compatent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize as add United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the who	int inventor as indicated best, and legal representatives tinuations thereof, and in for said invention, and in on of Industrial Property, In agreements to which the the filing of applications and request the Commission	elow, by the ention and to an and to an and to an and to an anter-Ame United Sofor paters oner of Property	these presents do ire right, title and ny and all Letters by and all priority erican Convention States of Americants or securing of
And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful functional ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal results without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, mapplications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto	epresentatives may from the control of the control	ime-to-tii	me present to me
And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further repapers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said applicates eissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, a prepare at its own expense;	tion for patent, and or, for	obtainii	ng any reissue or
And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provide elating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equipments of the same in any interference or litigation.	ivalents in foreign countri		
And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbra yould conflict with this assignment and sale.	nce has been or will be m	ade or er	itered into which
And I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this appliation in the spaces that follow: Serial Number:			
This assignment executed on the dates indicated below.			
Manabu HARA			
ame of first or sole inventor	Execution date of	f U.S. Pa	atent Application
Kanagawa, Japan			
esidence of first or sole inventor			
manabu Hara	September	27.	2005
ignature of first or sole inventor		Daga at	f this assismment

PATENT REEL: 017121 FRAME: 0002

Hiromasa IKEYAMA	
Name of second inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Tokyo, Japan	
Residence of second inventor	
地山谷政	Sep. 17. 2005
が正义 Signature of second inventor	Sep. 27. 2005 Date of this assignment
Kazushige TAKAHASHI Name of third inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
	Execution date of 0.5. Fatent Application
Kanagawa, Japan	
Residence of third inventor 高橋 元成	Sep. 27. 2005 Date of this assignment
Signature of third inventor	Date of this assignment
Yoshiaki NISHIDE	
Name of fourth inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Kanagawa, Japan	
Residence of fourth inventor 五出 義章	Sep. 27. 2005 Date of this assignment
Signature of fourth inventor	Date of this assignment
Name of fifth inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Residence of fifth inventor	
Signature of fifth inventor	Data of this assimment

PATENT REEL: 017121 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 10/20/2005